# DEPUTY TOWNSHIP CODE Chapter 9A DEPUTY TOWNSHIP CLERK

§9A-1 Position Created

§9A-2 Term of office

§9A-3 Powers and duties

§9A-4 Compensation

§9A-5 Repealer

§9A-6 When efficctive

[HISTORY: Adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat 3-16-81 as Ord. No. 1981-12. Amendments noted where applicable.]

Be it ordained by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, in the County of Ocean and State of New Jersey:

#### § 9A-1. Position created.

There is hereby established the position of Deputy Township Clerk within the Township of Barnegat, Ocean County, New Jersey.

#### § 9A-2. Term of office.

The term of office of the Deputy Township Clerk shall be a one-year term commencing on January 1 and terminating on December 31 of each year.

#### § 9A-3. Powers and duties.

During the absence or disability of the Township Clerk, the Deputy Clerk shall have all of the powers and perform the functions and duties of the Township Clerk.

## § 9A-4. Compensation.

The salary of the Deputy Township Clerk shall be established by the Township Committee pursuant to its duly adopted Municipal Employees' Salary Ordinance)

## § 9A-5. Repealer.

This ordinance repeals any inconsistent ordinance or ordinances or part or parts thereof.

### § 9A-6. When effective.

This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication as required by law.

<sup>&#</sup>x27; Editor's Note: See Ch. 22, Salaries.